GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR J&K SERVICES SELECTION BOARD Hema Complex, Sector -3, Channi Himmat, Jammu www.jkssb.nic.in

Subject: Notice regarding Commencement for submission of online applications for District/Divisional/UT Cadre posts of various Departments issued vide Advertisement Notification No. 05 of 2020 Dated: 24.12.2020 & Notification No. 06 of 2020 Dated: 29.12.2020.

NOTICE

The J&K Services Selection Board has advertised District/Divisional/UT Cadre posts of various Departments vide Advertisement Notification No. 05 of 2020 Dated: 24.12.2020 & Notification No. 06 of 2020 Dated: 29.12.2020.

It is notified for information of candidates that the date of Commencement for submission of online applications for aforementioned Notifications shall be 18.01.2021 instead of <u>10-01-2021</u>.

The other terms & conditions as provided under the aforesaid notifications shall remain the same.

Sd/-(Sachin Jamwal) KAS, Secretary J&K Services Selection Board Jammu Dated: 10/01/2021

No. SSB/Secy/Advt./2021/ 196-203

Copy to the:

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 2. Director Information, J&K for publication of Advertisement Notice in all leading dailies of J&K for three consecutive days.
- 3. _____ Member, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 4. Controller of Examination, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 5. Administrative Officer, Services Selection Board, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Lieutenant Governor, UT of J&K.
- 7. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 8. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu.
- 9. In-charge Website, Services Selection Board, Jammu.